

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

No: 2021-050

A002-5

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 4TH day of February, 2021 between Provincial Engineer's Office of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and PABLO S. LABASBAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION of Dagum, Calbayog City, Samar (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute **REHABILITATION OF CORELLA-BALILIHAN ROAD** (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for **P 14,985,557.30** in **Fourteen Million Nine Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Seven Pesos and Thirty Centavos Only** by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in **162 Calendar Days** in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Drawings/Plans;
 - ii. Specifications;
 - iii. Bill of Quantities;

Activity No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
A.1.1 (3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	L.S	1.0	19,924.38	19,924.38
B.5	Project Billboard/Signboard (8'x8')	Each	2.0	6,982.42	13,964.84
B.7	Occupational Safety and Health Program	L.S	1.0	17,648.85	17,648.85
B.8(1)	Traffic Management	Month	5.4	5,461.94	29,494.48
B.9	Mobilization/ Demobilization	L.S	1.0	50,712.90	50,712.90
100(1)	Clearing & Grubbing	Ha.	0.39	205,209.90	80,031.86
101(3) b3	Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction , (unreinforced PCCP)	Sq.m	8,490.52	146.54	1,244,200.80
102(2)	Surplus Common Excavation (roadway & side ditch)	Cu.m	340.31	183.02	62,283.54
	Subgrade Preparation (Common Material)	Sq.m	1,006.00	20.20	20,321.20